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NOTE:

 • NOMINAL SIZE (L X W) = ROUGH OPENING
 • UFB WITH LFG INSTALLED IS DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND
   LIGHT FOOT TRAFFIC
 • DROP - IN INSTALLATION FROM ABOVE FLOOR
 • CONNECT TO THE PLENUM WITH CONNECTING PLATES
   (BY PRICE) AND SCREWS (BY OTHERS)
 • SEALING AT JOINT LOCATIONS BY OTHERS
 • MC90 SHIPPED IN TWO PIECES TO BE JOINED
   TOGETHER IN THE FIELD WITH CONNECTING PLATES

CONSTRUCTION:

 • LENGTH = L
 • WIDTH = W - 0.125" (3)
 • 20 GAUGE STEEL CONSTRUCTION
 • BLACK FINISH

q PEDESTAL BRACKETS OPTION:

 • PEDESTAL SUPPORT BRACKETS SUPPLIED BY PRICE
 • PEDESTAL & PEDESTAL HEAD SUPPLIED BY OTHERS
 • PEDESTAL SUPPORT BRACKETS INSTALLED BY OTHERS

PLENUM SUPPORT 
      FLANGE

UFB

PLENUM ORDERED 
   SEPARATELY

CONNECTING PLATES

  L

q MC90 - 90° MITRED CORNER
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OPT. PEDESTAL SUPPORT
BRACKET

PEDESTAL
(BY OTHERS)

2.250
  (57)

  .800
   (20)

DETAIL A

18.000
 (457)

MAX PEDESTAL 
    SPACING

3.000
  (76)

A

  3.000 TYP.
    (76)
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NOTE:

 • NOMINAL SIZE (L X W) = ROUGH OPENING
 • UFB WITH LFG INSTALLED IS DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND
   LIGHT FOOT TRAFFIC
 • DROP-IN INSTALLATION FROM ABOVE FLOOR
 • CONNECT TO THE PLENUM WITH CONNECTING PLATES
   (BY PRICE) AND SCREWS (BY OTHERS)
 • SEALING AT JOINT LOCATIONS BY OTHERS
 • MC90 SHIPPED IN TWO PIECES TO BE JOINED
   TOGETHER IN THE FIELD WITH CONNECTING PLATES

CONSTRUCTION:

 • LENGTH = L
 • WIDTH = W - 0.125" (3)
 • 20 GAUGE STEEL CONSTRUCTION
 • BLACK FINISH

PEDESTAL SUPPORT BRACKETS:

 • PEDESTAL SUPPORT BRACKETS SUPPLIED BY PRICE
 • PEDESTAL & PEDESTAL HEAD SUPPLIED BY OTHERS
 • PEDESTAL SUPPORT BRACKETS INSTALLED BY OTHERS
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PEDESTAL SUPPORT 
     BRACKET  PEDESTAL

(BY OTHERS)

2.160
 (54)

PLENUM ORDERED 
   SEPARATELY

CONNECTING PLATES

A

DETAIL A

MAX PEDESTAL 
    SPACING

UFB

q MC90 - 90° MITRED CORNER

  18.000
   (457)

  3.000
    (76)

  L   L
CONNECTING PLATE

  .800
   (20)

 3.000 TYP.
   (76)
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